
 

 

PT. B.D.SHARMA PGIMS/UHS ROHTAK. 
SHORT TERM e-TENDER NOTICE NO.UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10 dt.17.11.2017 

(Due on 04.12.2017  upto 5.00 PM and to be opened on 05.12.2017 at 11.00 AM.) 

e-Tenders Portal: www.etenders.hry.nic.in, Institute website: www.uhsr.ac.in 

 

     Advt.No.PS/2017/14004                                                                      Dt.17.11.2017 

ADVERTISEMENT 

Sealed   Short Term  e-Tenders  (Combined Bid System) from Manufacturers / Authorized  

Distributors/Authorized   Dealers / Eligible Bidders are also invited for purchase of M&E/M&S items, AMC for 

Medical Gas Pipeline, Plastic wares, stationery items, furniture items, sports items, disposal of used answer 

books etc., Injections, for Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak (Haryana) India. 

INSTRUCTIONS AND TECHNICAL DETAILS AVAILABLE ON Portal: www.etenders.hry.nic.in, and 

University Website: www.uhsr.ac.in.  

 

NOTE:-  1. The Original hard copy to Tender fees alongwith EMD fees as specified in tender documents shall be   

                     submitted manually in the Purchase Section PGIMS Rohtak before the closing date & time of  

                     e-tender. 
 

                2.  Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DCS) and registration of the contractors on portal i.e.  

                     www.etenders.hry.nic.in is a prerequisite for e-tendering. 

                     Sd/- 

              Sr. Professor I/c Purchase 

 

 



  

 

PT. B.D.SHARMA PGIMS / UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ROHTAK 

(HARYANA) 
     Advt.No.PS/2017/14004                                                                      Dt.17.11.2017 

 

 The Sr. Professor I/c Purchase, Pt.B.D.Sharma Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

Rohtak (Haryana) invites Online  Bids  for  Short Term e tenders  (Combined Bid System) through e-

tendering Portal: www.etenders.hry.nic.in, from Reputed Manufacturers/Authorized Distributors & 

Eligible Bidders for the following items, for use in Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, 

Rohtak (Haryana) India:- 
 
 

SHORT TERM E-TNDER GROUP NO. PARTICULARS OF TENDERS                                                                                                                             DOWNLOAD 

OF 

DOCUMENT

S TO BE 

STARTED 

FROM 

LATE DATE 

OF 

SUBMISSION 

OF TENDER 

LAST DATE OF 

OPENING OF 

TECHNICAL BID 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.01) 

PURCHASE OF ‘M&E’ ITEMS 

FOR USE IN CSSD  (for New 

Modular O.T. Complex) PGIMS 

ROHTAK—CSSD 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

17.11.2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

04.12.2017 

upto 

5.00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

05.12.2017 

at 

11.00 AM 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.02) 

PURCHASE OF PLASTIC 

WARE ITEMS -- CENTRAL 

STORE 
 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.03) 
 

PURCHASE OF STATIONERY 

ITEMS-- CENTRAL STORE 
 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.04) 
 

PURCHASE OF FURNITURE 

ITEMS –SIMH 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.05) 

PURCHASE OF SPORTS  

EQUIPMENTS / ITEMS – 

SPORTS DEPTT. 
 

 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.06) 

DISPOSAL OF USED ANSWER 

BOOKS ETC.---

EXAMINATION BRANCH, 

UHS ROHTAK. 
 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.07) 

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 

TWO YEARS (Extendable) FOR 

LPG PIPELINE WITH 

SPARES---KITCHEN DEPTT. 
 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.08) 

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

CONTRACT (Extendable) )OF 

MANIFOLD SERVICES AT 

MAIN HOSPITAL AND “A” 

BLOCK LSL BUILDING, PT. B. 

D. SHARMA, UHS, ROHTAK--- 

GAS MANIFOLD ROOM 
 
 

UHSR/PURCHASE/11/2017/10  

(GROUP NO.09) 

PURCHASE OF INJECTIONS 

---CENTRAL STORE 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Detailed tender documents are available on the PORTAL: www.etenders.hry.nic.in. 

 

2. UPLOADING OF SCANNED COPIES OF TENDER PROCESS FEE OF RS.1000/-(Rs.one thousand only) 

AND EMD FOR RESPECTIVE E-TENDER GROUP  IS MUST ON E-TENDER PORTAL: 

etenders.hry.nic.in. 

 

3. If the tender opening date happens to be a holiday then next working day will be considered as tender opening 

date.  

 

4. Earnest Money: Shown against respective  e-Tender Group and must be submitted. 

 

5. ANY SHORT TERM E-TENDER GROUP WITHOUT HARD COPY OF TENDER FEE OF Rs.1000/- PER E-

TENDER GROUP  (NON-REFUNDABLE) AND EMD (REFUNDABLE) MENTIONED AGAINST 

RESPECTIVE SHORT E-TENDER GROUP, SHALL BE STRAIGHTWAY REJECTED. 

 

6. HARD COPY OF TECHNICAL BID  AND  PRICE BID COMBINED, RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE 

QUOTED SHORT TERM E-TENDER GROUP, TO PURCHASE SECTION PGIMS ROHTAK (HARYANA), 

IN A SEALED COVER MENTIONING  “SHORT TERM E-TENDER GROUP NO.,  CLOSING  AND   

OPENING   DATE, COMPLETE ADDRESS OF THE TENDERER WITH PHONE NO.  / FAX NO. / E-MAIL 

ADDRESS / COMPLETE BANK DETAILS (RTGS NO. etc.). 

 

7. Any CORRIGENDUM regarding for above mentioned e-tenders will be uploaded on www.etenders.hry.nic.in.   

No separate advertisement for any Corrigendum in Newspapers shall be given. 

 

8. The Director of the Institute reserves the right to cancel/reject/withdraw in full or any part of this e-tender 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

          

             

                   

             Sd/- 

                  Sr. Professor I/c Purchase 

                    


